Young / Sommer LLC

JEFFREY S. BAKER
DAVID C. BRENNAN
JOSEPH F. CASTIGLIONE
JAMES A. MUSCATO II
J. MICHAEL NAUGHTON
ROBERT A. PANASCI
DEAN S. SOMMER

KEVIN M. YOUNG

LAURA K. BOMYEA
E. HYDE CLARKE
JESSICA ANSERT KLAMI
ALLYSON M. PHILLIPS
KRISTIN LAVIOLETTE PRATT
JESSICA R. VIGARS

YOUNG SOMMER WARD RITZENBERG BAKER & MOORE LLC

COUNSELORS AT LAW

EXECUTIVE WOODS, FIVE PALISADES DRIVE, ALBANY, NY 12205 Phone: 518-438-9907 • Fax: 518-438-9914

www.youngsommer.com

RECEIVED

'APR 2 5 2016

NYSDEC OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL SENIOR COUNSEL MICHAEL J. MOORE KENNETH S. RITZENBERG DOUGLAS H. WARD

OF COUNSEL
SUE H.R. ADLER
ELIZABETH M. MORSS
SCOTT P. OLSON
STEPHEN C. PRUDENTE
KRISTIN CARTER ROWE

PARALEGALS
ALLYSSA T. MOODY
AMY S. YOUNG

Writer's Telephone Extension: 234 ariccardi@youngsommer.com

April 22, 2016

Andrew Guglielmi, Esq. Associate Attorney and Section Chief Office of General Counsel NYSDEC 625 Broadway, 14th Floor Albany, NY 12233-1500

RE: ALCO-Maxon Site Parcels A, B and C C447042, C447043, C447044

Dear Mr. Guglielmi:

Enclosed are the application pages for relative to the Amendment Applications for ALCO-Maxon Site Parcels A, B and C. The pages have been revised to state "Mohawk Propco, LLC a/k/a Mohawk Property Company LLC.

As I indicated in my email to you, David Buicko signed the Statement Certification and Signature section as an individual and on behalf of the entity. In the event that this poses a problem, please put a line through the individual signature portion.

Thank you.

Yours truly,

Angeline L. Riccardi

/alm Enclosures

PART II. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM AMENDMENT

Existing Agreement Information	
BCP SITE NAME: ALCO -Maxon Site-Parcel B	BCP SITE NUMBER: C447043
NAME OF CURRENT APPLICANT(S): Maxon ALCO Hold	dings LLC
INDEX NUMBER OF EXISTING AGREEMENT: C447043-0	8-10
EFFECTIVE DATE OF EXISTING AGREEMENT: 8/18/10	

Declaration of Amendment:

By the Requestor(s) and/or Applicant(s) signatures below, and subsequent signature by the Department, the above application to amend the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement described above is hereby approved. This Amendment is made in accordance with and subject to all of the BCA and all applicable guidance, regulations and state laws applicable thereto. All other substantive and procedural terms of the Agreement will remain unchanged and in full force and effect regarding the parties to the Agreement.

Nothing contained herein constitutes a waiver by the Department or the State of New York of any rights held in accordance with the Agreement or any applicable state and/or federal law or a release for any party from any obligations held under the Agreement or those same laws.

Statement of Certification and Signatures: New Requestor(s) (if applicable)
(Individual)
I hereby affirm that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I am aware that any false statement made herein is punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to section 210.45 of the Penal Law. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.
Date: 4 20 16 Signature:
Date: 4/20/6 Signature: Print Name: David Buicko
I hereby affirm that I am (title an authorized representative of (entity a/k/a Mohawk Property Company LLC), that I am authorized by that entity to make this application; that this application was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction; and that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I am aware that any false statement made herein is punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section 210.45 of the Penal Law. Signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.
Date: 12016 Signature: Print Name: David M. Buicko

PART II. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM AMENDMENT

Existing Agreement Information		
BCP SITE NAME: ALCO -Maxon Site-Parcel C	BCP SITE NUMBER: C447044	
NAME OF CURRENT APPLICANT(S): Maxon ALCO Hol	dings LLC	
INDEX NUMBER OF EXISTING AGREEMENT: C447044-0	08-10	
EFFECTIVE DATE OF EXISTING AGREEMENT: 8/18/10		

Declaration of Amendment:

By the Requestor(s) and/or Applicant(s) signatures below, and subsequent signature by the Department, the above application to amend the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement described above is hereby approved. This Amendment is made in accordance with and subject to all of the BCA and all applicable guidance, regulations and state laws applicable thereto. All other substantive and procedural terms of the Agreement will remain unchanged and in full force and effect regarding the parties to the Agreement.

Nothing contained herein constitutes a waiver by the Department or the State of New York of any rights held in accordance with the Agreement or any applicable state and/or federal law or a release for any party from any obligations held under the Agreement or those same laws.

Statement of Certification and Signatures: New Requestor(s) (if applicable)
(Individual)
I hereby affirm that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I am aware that any false statement made herein is punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to section 210.45 of the Penal Law My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.
Date: 4 20 16 Signature:
Print Name: David Buicko
(Entity) Mohawk Propco LLC I hereby affirm that I am (title an authorized representative) of (entity a/k/a Mohawk Property Company LL); that I
am authorized by that entity to make this application; that this application was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction; and that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and supervision to the best of my knowledge and belief. I am aware that any false statement made herein is
punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section 210.45 of the Penal Law. David M. Buicko signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the
BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.
Date: H 20 b Signature:
Print Name: David M. Buicko

PART II. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM AMENDMENT

Existing Agreement Information		
BCP SITE NAME: ALCO -Maxon Site-Parcel A	BCP SITE NUMBER: C447042	
NAME OF CURRENT APPLICANT(S): Maxon ALCO Hol	dings LLC	
INDEX NUMBER OF EXISTING AGREEMENT: C447042-0	08-10	
EFFECTIVE DATE OF EXISTING AGREEMENT: 8/18/10		

Declaration of Amendment:

By the Requestor(s) and/or Applicant(s) signatures below, and subsequent signature by the Department, the above application to amend the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement described above is hereby approved. This Amendment is made in accordance with and subject to all of the BCA and all applicable guidance, regulations and state laws applicable thereto. All other substantive and procedural terms of the Agreement will remain unchanged and in full force and effect regarding the parties to the Agreement.

Nothing contained herein constitutes a waiver by the Department or the State of New York of any rights held in accordance with the Agreement or any applicable state and/or federal law or a release for any party from any obligations held under the Agreement or those same laws.

Statement of Certification and Signatures: New Requestor(s) (if applicable)
(Individual)
I hereby affirm that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I am aware that any false statement made herein is punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to section 210.45 of the Penal Law. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.
Date: 4 2014 Signature:
Print Name: David Buicko
(Entity) Mohawk Propco LLC
I hereby affirm that I am (title an authorized representative) of (entity a/k/a Mohawk Property Company LL); that I
am authorized by that entity to make this application; that this application was prepared by me or under my
supervision and direction; and that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I am aware that any false statement made herein is
punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section 210.45 of the Penal Law. David M. Buicko
signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the
BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.
Date: 4 00 16 Signature:
Print Name: David M. Buicko